PARTS CATALOG

2005 POWERMAXX 150 GP1




ENGINE
SECTION FIG #
FAN COVER/SHROUD EO*
CYLINDER HEAD E02
CAMSHAFT VALVE E03
CAM CHAIN TENSIONER E04
CYLINDER HEAD COVER E05
CYLINDER E06
CRANKSHAFT PISTON E07
RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER E08
LEFT CRANKCASE COVER E09
GENERATOR, OIL PUMP E10
STARTING MOTOR, CLUTCH E11
DRIVER, STARTER E12
BOLT, DRIVEN PULLEY E13
REAR DRIVE SET E14
[CRANKCASE E15
CARBURETOR E16

INDEX

FRAME
SECTION FIG #
SIDE COVER Fo1
R. & L. S/W ASSY F02
STAND F03
WINKER (TURNING SIGNAL LAMP) F04
FRONT BOX F05
CENTRAL COVER F06
STAND-BY OIL CYLINDER, FRONT BRAK|F07
FUEL TANK F08
METER ASSY F09
BATTERY F10
CUSHION F11
EX.MUFFLER F12
L. & R. REAR PROTECTING BAR F13
TAIL LIGHT F14
MIRROR COMP F15
HEAD LIGHT F16
FRONT WHEEL F17
COVER FR F18
L. & R. FRONT PROTECTING BAR F19
AIR CLEANER F20
FOOTREST F21
REAR WHEEL F22
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER F23
REAR FENDER (I) F24
REAR FENDER (Il) F25
STEERING STEM AND FR. SHOCK ABSO|F26
STEERING HANDLE F27
FENDER FOR FRAME F28
WIRE HARNESS F29
FRAME F30
TOOLS F31
GRAPHICS F32




CONTENTS ENGINE GROUP

E01 FAN COVER SHROUD

E02 CYLINDER HEAD

E03 CAMSHAFT VALVE

E04 CAMCHAIN TENSIONER

E05 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

E06 CYLINDER

Ve g

E10 GENERATOR, OIL PUMP

E12 DRIVER, STARTER

et

— E@;‘f& AR

oy o L
Fesa e fa T
L Z=1 h:
2
Epm
(=




E13 BELT, DRIVEN PULLEY E14 REAR DRIVE SET E15 CRANKCASE




CONTENTS FRAME GROUP

F01 SIDE COVER FO2 R. & L. S/W ASSY F03 STAND
", L Lde - SRR
£%) 40 ey b &
VR - . | [ ﬂ?i:@
f} - : Qf&?\‘ Lo W $T_=_s—_~“‘
A1 i A I N
R ::_——g"”"{ f ' IS

F05 FRONT BOX

$ir.

47 -

O Sl 6
o8

F10 BATTERY




“\J

F13 L. & R. REAR PROTECTING BAR

F14 TAIL LIGHT

= —p
ST LN G W & WmGa)

B._—f\_: —
T —— p—

Ng————

F19 L. & R. FRONT PROTECTING BAR




F25 REAR FENDER ()

F26 STEERING STEM AND FR. SHOCK ABS(

F27 STEERING HANDLE

Y

s
e

F30 FRAME

F31 TOOLS




E0O1 FAN COVER/SHROUD
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
1-1 125.7.10.812 COVER ASSY, BREATHE 1 1 1
1-2 |125T.10.115 CLAMPER, OIL DRAIN TUBE 1 1 1
1-3 |125T.01.610 BOLT 3 313
1-4 |125T.10.106 SHROUD, BELOW 1 1 1
1-5 [125T.10.110 SEAL, BELOW 1 1 1
1-6 |GB845-85-ST SCREW, TAPPING 4.8 X 16-F-H 6 6 | 6
1-7 |125T.10.109 SEAL, TAPPING 1 1 1
1-8 [125T.10.116 RUBBER GROMMET 1 1 1
1-9 [125T.10.121 CLIP, HIGH TENSION CORD 1 1 1
1-10 |125T.10.114 CLIP, HIGH TENSION CORD 1 1 1
1-11 |125T.10.814 SHROUD ASSY, VP 1 1 1
1-12 |125T.0.107 BREATHER TUBE 1 1 1
1-13 |125T.10.112 CLAMPER, SRATER CABLE 1 1 1
1-14 |125T.10.108 GROMMET, OBSIVE 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




E0O1 FAN COVER/SHROUD




EO2 CYLINDER HEAD

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY % g
2-1 150T.01.852 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1 1 1
2-2 [125T.01.515 HOLDER, CAMSHAFT 1 1 1
2-3 [125T.01.617 WASHER, CYLINDER HEAD 4 4 14
2-4 (125T.01.616 NUT, CYLINDER HEAD 6 6 | 6
2-5 [125T.06.930 PLUG, SPARK 1 1 1
2-6 125T.01.524 GASKET, CARBURETOR 1 1 1
2-7 125T.01.525 INSULATOR,CARBURETOR 1 1 1
2-8 125T.01.123 O-RING 18 X 3 1 1 1
2-9 125T7.01.954 HOLDER ASSY, CARBURETOR 1 1 1
2-10 |GB818-85 SCREW M4 X 25 1 1 1
2-11  |125T7.01.856 BAND, CARBURETOR 1 1 1
2-12  |125TT.01.517 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1 1 1
2-13  |125T.01.516 PIN, DOWEL 1 1 1
2-14  |125T7.01.606 BOLT 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
next page




EO2 CYLINDER HEAD




E03 CAMSHAFT VALVE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QTY % g
31 150T.02.118 VALVE EX. 1 1 1
3-2 125T.02.811 SEAL ASSY, VALVE 2 2 |2
3-3 12T7.02.121 VALVE SPRING, VP 2 2 |2
3-4 12T7.02.120 SPRING, VLAVE OUTER 2 2 |2
3-5 12T7.02.119 SPRING VALVE INNER 2 2 |2
3-6 12T7.02.122 VALVE SPRING, BELOW 2 2 |2
3-7 12T7.02.123 COTTER, VALVE 2 2|2
3-8 12T7.02.114 SHAFT, IN. ROCKER ARM 1 1 1
3-9 12T7.02.911 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 1 1
310 (12T.02.116 SHAFT, EX. ROCKER ARM 1 1 1
311 (12T.02.111 ROCKER ARM 2 2|2
312 (12T.02.107 SCREW, TAPPET ADJUSTING 2 2|2
313 (12T.02.108 NUT, TAPPET ADJUSTING 2 2|2
3-14 (12T.02.812 STOPPER PLATE ASSY 1 1 1
315 (12T.02.117 VALVE , IN 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




E03 CAMSHAFT VALVE

\




E04 CAM CHAIN TENSIONER
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY % %
4-1__[125T.02.922 TIMING CHAIN 1 1 [1
4-2  [125T.02.822 TENSIONER ASSY 1 [ 1]1
4-3  [125T.02.203 GASKET, TENSIONER LIFTER HIERE
4-4 [125T.02.921 LIFTER ASSY, TENSIONER 1 [ 1]1
4-5 [125T.01.601 BOLT 2 [ 212
4-6  [125T.02.221 O-RING 1 [ 1]
4-7  [125T.02.220 SCREW 1 [ 1]1
4-8  [125T.02.821 GUIDE ASSY 1 [ 1]1

Enlarged figure
Next page




EO5 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

< [Te)
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary| 8 |8

N N
541 [125T.01.522 BREATHER TUBE, CRANKCASE 1 [ 1]1
52 [125T.01.523 CLIP TUBER ASSY 1 [ 1]+
53 [125T.01.952 COVER ASSY 1 [ 1]
54  [125T.01.61 BOLT 4| 4|4
5-5 [125T.01.536 CLIP TUBE (10) 1 [ 1]+

—a ,

3
7




E06 CYLINDER
< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S
6-1 150T.01.851 CYLINDER ASSY 1 1 1
6-2 150T.01.503 GASKET, CYLINDER 1 1 1
6-3 125T.01.516 PIN, DOWEL 2 2|2
6-4 |GB5286-85-6 WASHER COPPER 1 1 1
6-5 GB5787-86 BOLT 06 X 12 1 1 1




EO07

CRANKSHAFT PISTON

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % g
71 125T.01.940 CRANKSHAFT COMPLETE 1 1 1
7-2 125T.01.407 WOODRUF KEY 1 1 1
7-3 125T.01.306 PISTON PIN 1 1 1
7-4 125T.01.307 CLIP, PISTON PIN 2 2 |2
7-5 125T.01.301 PISTON 1 1 1

125T.01.302 PISTON RING, FIRST 1 1 1

125T.01.303 PISTON RING SECOND 1 1 1

125T.01.304 RING BLADE 2 2|2
7-6 125T.01.305 LOADED OIL CONTROL RINGS 1 1 1




E08

RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % é
8-1 125T.01.205 COVER, R. 1 1 1
8-2 125T.01.217 GASKET, R. COVER 1 1 1

125T.01.822 OIL SAL 1 1 1
8-3 125T.01.208 SPRING, OIL SEAL 1 1 1
8-4 125T7.01.516 PIN, DOWEL 2 2 |2
8-5 125T.01.823 OIL FILTER SCREEN 1 1 1
8-6 125T7.01.213 SPRING, OIL FILTER SCREEN 1 1 1
8-7 125T7.01.514 O-RING 1 1 1
8-8 125T7.01.522 COVER, OIL FILTER SCREEN 1 1 1
8-9 125T7.01.609 BOLT 1 1 1
8-10 |125T.01.607 BOLT 4 4 14
8-11  |125T.01.606 BOLT 1 1 1
8-12 |125T.01.608 BOLT 2 2 |2
8-13 |125T.01.216 CLAMPER, GENERATOR CORD 1 1 1
8-14 |125T.01.209 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL 1 1 1
8-15 |125T.01.210 O-RING 1 1 1
8-16  |125T.01.602 BOLT 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




E08 RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER




E09

LEFT CRANKCASE COVER

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
9-1 [125T.01.124 GASKET, L. COVER 1111
92 [125T.01.131B COVER, L. 2 [ 2 ]2
9-2-1 |[125T.01.131C COVER, L. 2 [ 212
9-3  |125T.01.603 BOLT 6 | 6 |6
9-4 |125T.01.602 BOLT 111 |1
9-5 [125T.01.128 CLAMPER, BRAKE CABLE 1111
9-6 |[125T.01.125 HOLDER, OIL DRAIN TUBE 1111
97 |[125T.01.817 CLAMPER ASSY 2 [ 2 ]2
9-8 |[125T.01.516 PIN, DOWEL 1111
9-9 [125T.01.130 PLATE, L. COVER 4 44
9-10 |GB845-85-ST SCREW, TAPPING 4.2 X 8-F-H 3| 3|3

Enlarged figure
Next page




E09 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER




E10

GENERATOR OIL PUMP

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
10-1 [125T.01.605 BOLT 4 4 | 4
10-2 [125T.10.101 FAN, COOLING 1 1 1
10-3 [125T.01.409 NUT, CRANKSHAFT 1 1 1
10-4 |[125T.01.410 GENERATOR ASSY 1 1 1
10-5 |A-C125T.06.900 GENERATOR ASSY 1 1 1
10-6 [125T.01.604 BOLT 2 2|2
10-7 |GB578-86 BOLT M5 X 12 2 2|2
10-8 [125T.09.900 OIL PUMP ASSY 1 1 1
10-9 [125T.01.610 BOLT 2 2|2
10-10 [125T.09.106 SPROCKET, OIL PUMP DRIVEN 1 1 1
10-11 |GB6187-86 NUT M6 1 1 1
10-12 (125T.09.910 CHAIN, OIL PUMP 1 1 1
10-13 (125T.09.107 COVER, OIL PUMP 1 1 1
10-14 |GB818-85 SCREW M6 X 12 2 2 |2

Enlarged figure
Next page




E10 GENERATOR OIL PUMP




E11

STARTING MOTOR, CLUTCH

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % é
111 [125T.07.900 STARTER MOTOR ASSY 1 1 1
11-2 [125T.01.613 BOLT (M6 X 16) 2 2|2
11-3 [125T.07.202 GEAR 1 1 1
11-4 [125T.07.201 STARTER REDUCTION GEAR 1 1 1
11-5 |[125T.01.407 WOODRUFF KEY 1 1 1
11-6 [125T.07.209 FLANGE STARTING CLUTCH 1 1 1
11-7 |125T.07.207 SPRING 1 1 1
11-8 [125T.07.206 PIN 1 1 1
11-9 |GB4661 ROLLER 10 X 10 11l +*/b 3 313
11-10 [125T.07.821 OUTER COMP., STARTING CLUTCH SCREW 1 1 1
1111 [GB-85 SCREW M6 X 10 3 3 13
1112 [125T.07.218 BEARING 1 1 1
11-13 [125T.07.203 PIN, DOWER 1 1 1
11-14 [125T.07.823 INNER COMP, STARTING 1 1 1
1115 [125T.07.211 WASHER, LOCK NUT 1 1 1
1116 [125T.07.210 NUT, LOCK 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




E11 STARTING MOTOR, CLUTCH




E12

DRIVER, STARTER

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
121 [125T.07.115 PLATE, SPRING STOP 1 1 1
12-2 [125T.04.101 FACE DRIVE 1 1 1
12-3 [125T.04.109 BOSS, DRIVER 1 1 1
12-4 (125T.04.201 FACE COMP., MOVABLE DRIVE 1 1 1
12-5 |[125T.04.812 ROLLER SET 6 6 | 6
12-6 ([125T.04.107 PLATE, RAMP 1 1 1
12-7 (125T.04.108 BUFFER, PLATE RAMP 3 313
12-8 [125T.07.101 GEAR, KICK DRIVEN 1 1 1
129 (125T.07.105 CLIP 1 1 1
12-10 (125T.07.811 IDLE GEAR COMP 1 1 1
12-11 |125T.07.108 SHAFT, STARTER IDLE 1 1 1
12-12 |125T.07.106 SPRING, STARTER IDLE 1 1 1
12-13 [125T.07.812 KICK SHAFT COMP 1 1 1
12-14 |125T.07.114 BUSH, 12 X 16 X 12 1 1 1
12-15 (125T.07.109 BUSH, 14 X 18 X 116 1 1 1
12-16 (125T.07.109-1 SPRING, TORSION 1 1 1
12-17 |125T.07.116 PIN, 4.6MM 1 1 1
12-18 |[125T.07.410 THRUST, FLANGE, 12MM 1 1 1
12-19 ([125T.07.113 WASHER, 14.1MM 1 1 1
12-20 (125T.07.102 WASHER, 12.5MM 1 1 1
12-21 [125T.01-409 THRUST, FLANGE, 12MM 1 1 1
12-22 |GB578F86 BOLT M6 1 1 1
12-23 (125.07.107 ROLLER, 3 X 8.5 1 1 1
12-24 [125T.04.103 COLLAR 1 1 1
12-25 ([125T.04.104 CLIP 2 2 |2
12-26 [125.07.912B POLE, ANCHOR 1 1 1
12-27 M6 X 22 BOLT 1 1 1

.<<:,’:_- - -—,_,.l —
- @5’69 *
S
o
ey
&<
i | & <z
=5
s
o :sc-aff

%’i?%%

Enlarged figure
Next page




E12 DRIVER, STARTER




E13

BELT, DRIVEN PULLEY

Enlarged figure
Next page

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
131 [125T.03.101 OUTER CLUTCH 1 1 1
13-2 [125T.03.814 PLATE COMP DRIVE 1 1 1
13-3 [125T.03.109 COCER, CLUTCH 1 1 1
13-4 |[125T.03.106 SPRING CLUTCH 3 313
13-5 [125T.03.812 WEIGHT CLUTCH 3 313
13-6 [125T.03.813 DAMPER COMP 3 313
13-7 [150T.04.301 V-BELT 1 1 1
13-8 [125T.04.821 LEFT COMP, DRIVEN 1 1 1
13-9 [125T.04.208 PIN, ROLLER GUIDE 3 313
13-10 (125T.04.216 ROLLER GUIDE 3 313
13-11 [125T.04.205 SPRING, DRIVEN 1 1 1
13-12 [125T.04.206 RIGHT SEAT, SPRING 1 1 1
13-13 [125T.04.206-1 LEFT SEAT, SPRING 1 1 1
13-14 (125T.01.409 NUT, FLANGE, 12MM 1 1 1
13-15 (125T.04.214 NUT, SPEVIAL, 28MM 1 1 1
13-16 (125T.01.410 WASHER, 12.2 X 25X 2.5 1 1 1
13-17 ([125T.03.112 CIRCLIP, 7TMM 3 313
13-18 |[125T.04.823 SEAL, DRIVEN PULLEY 2 2 |2
13-19 ([125T.04.215 O-RING, DRIVEN 2 2 |2
13-20 (125T.04.921 PULLEY ASSY, DRIVEN 1 1 1
13-21  [125T.03.911 PLATE-ASSY, DRIVEN 1 1 1
13-22  [125T.04.822 RIGHT COMP., DRIVEN 1 1 1
13-23 [125T.04.824 BEARING, NEEDLE, 20 X 29 1 1 1
13-24 [125T.04.217 LEFT BEARING, DRIVEN 1 1 1
13-25 [GB893.1-86-28 CIRCLIP, 28MM 1 1 1




E13 BELT, DRIVEN PULLEY




E14 REAR DRIVE SET
< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S
141 (125T.01.132 COVER, REAR DRIVE 1 1 1
14-2 [125T.01.133 GASKET, REAR COVER 1 1 1
14-3 [125T.05.101 SHAFT, DRIVE 1 1 1
14-4 [125T.05.911 COUNTERSHAFT COMP 1 1 1
14-5 |[125T.05.105 SHAFT, FINAL 1 1 1
14-6 [125T.05.104 GEAR, FINAL 1 1 1
14-7  [125T.01.612 BOLT M6 X 28 3 3 13
14-8 [125T.01.611 BOLT M6 X 35 3 3 13
14-9  [125T.01.504 BOLT, SPECIAL, 8MM 2 2 |2
14-10 [125T.01.505 WASHER, 8MM 2 2 |2
125T7.01.816 SEAL, 20 X 32 X6 1 1 1
1411 [125T.01.136 SPRING, SEAL 1 1 1
14-12  [125T.01.516 PIN, 8 X 14 2 2 |2
14-13 [GB894.1-86 CIRCLIP, 20MM 1 1 1
14-14 [202-GB276-89 BEARING, BALL 202 1 1 1
14-15 [203-GB276-89 BEARING, BALL 203 1 1 1
14-16  [125T.05.107 L-BEARING 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




E14 REAR DRIVE SET




Enlarged figure
Next page

E15 CRANKCASE
< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S
15-1  |125T.01.820 CRANKCASE ASSY, R. 1 1 1
15-2 [125T.01.812 BUSH, HANGE 2 2|2
15-3 [125T.01.122 GASKET 1 1 1
15-4 [125T7.01.810 CRANKCASE ASSY, L. 1 1 1
15-5 [125T.01.105 BLICK 1 1 1
15-6  [125T.01.813 BUSH HANGE 1 1 1
15-7  [125T.01.104 TUBE, BREATHER 1 1 1
15-8 [125T.01.203 STUD 8 X 187.5 2 2|2
15-9 [125T.01.103 STUD 8 X 195.5 2 2|2
15-10 (125T.01.138 R-BEARING 1 1 1
15-11 |GB276-89 BEARING, BALL 102 1 1 1
1512 [GB279-89 BEARING SEAL 180104 1 1 1
125T7.01.814 SEAL, 27 X42 X7 1 1 1
15-13 [125T.01.116 SPRING, SEAL 1 1 1
15-14 (125T.01.123 PIN, DOWER 8 X 14 2 2|2
15-15 [125T.01.615 NBOLT M6 X 50 2 2 |2
1257.01.822 SEAL, 19.8 X30 X 5 1 1 1
15-16  [125T.01.208 SPRING, SEAL 1 1 1
15-17  [125T.01.112 PIN, BRAKE SHOE 1 1 1
15-18 [125T.01.113 O-RING 7.5X 1.5 1 1 1
15-19 [125T.01.616 NUT, FLANGE 8MM 1 1 1
15-20 [125T.01.120 DRAIN PLUG 12MM 1 1 1
15-21  [125T.01.121 WASHER, PLUG 12MM 1 1 1




E15 CRANKCASE




Enlarged figure
Next page

E16 CARBURETOR

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % g
16-1 [ORDER REF. 16-13 GASKET SET 1 1 1
16-2 [ORDER REF. 16-13 VALVE SET, FLOAT 1 1 1
16-3 [ORDER REF. 16-13 NEEDLE SET 1 1 1
16-4 [ORDER REF. 16-13 FLOAT CHAMBER 1 1 1
16-5 [ORDER REF. 16-13 CHAMBER SET, FLOAT 1 1 1
16-6 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW SET A 1 1 1
16-7 |ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW SET B 1 1 1
16-8 |[ORDER REF. 16-13 PLATE SET, VALVE 1 1 1
16-9 [ORDER REF. 16-13 VALVE SET, STARTER 1 1 1
16-10 [ORDER REF. 16-13 VALVE SET, AIRCUT 1 1 1
16-11 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SPRING 1 1 1
16-12 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW, PAN, 5 X 12 2 2 |2
16-13 [150T.08.900 CARBURETOR ASSY 1 1 1
16-14 [ORDER REF. 16-13 TOP COMP 1 1 1
16-15 [ORDER REF. 16-13 PISTON COMP, VACUUM 1 1 1
16-16 [ORDER REF. 16-13 HOLDER, JET 1 1 1
16-17 [ORDER REF. 16-13 BINDER 1 1 1
16-18 [ORDER REF. 16-13 CAP, STARTER 1 1 1
16-19 [(ORDER REF. 16-13 TUBE 1 1 1
16-20 [(ORDER REF. 16-13 TUBE 1 1 1
16-21 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW, PAN 4 X 8 4 4 14
16-22 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW, PAN 4 X 14 4 4 14
16-23 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW-WASHER, 4 X 10 2 2 |2
16-24 [ORDER REF. 16-13 SCREW-WASHER, 5 X 12 2 2 |2
16-25 [ORDER REF. 16-13 CLIPB7 2 2 |2
16-26 [ORDER REF. 16-13 CLIPB8 2 2 |2
16-27 [ORDER REF. 16-13 TUBE, 4 X 195 1 1 1
16-28 [ORDER REF. 16-13 JET, MAIN #112 1 1 1
16-29 [ORDER REF. 16-13 JET, SLOW #35 1 1 1




E16 CARBURETOR




FO1 SIDE COVER

Enlarged figure
Next page

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
1-1 SGI.17.01RD L. SIDE COVER RED 1 1
SGI.17.01BU L. SIDE COVER BLUE 1 1
SGI.17.01YW L. SIDE COVER YELLOW 1 1
SGI.17.GP10R L. SIDE COVER ORANGE GP1 1 1
SGI.17.GP1RD L. SIDE COVER RED GP1 1
SGI.17.GP1BU L. SIDE COVER BLUE GP1 1
SGI.17.GP1GY L. SIDE COVER GRAY GP1 1
1-2 SGI.18.02RD R. SIDE COVER RED 1 1
SGI.18.02BU R. SIDE COVER BLUE 1 1
SGI.18.02YW R. SIDE COVER YELLOW 1 1
SGI.18.GP10R R. SIDE COVER ORANGE GP1 1
SGI.18.GP1RD R. SIDE COVER RED GP1 1
SGI.18.GP1BU R. SIDE COVER BLUE GP1 1
SGI.18.GP1GY R. SIDE COVER GRAY GP1 1
1-3 SGI.17.03 SCREW 6 6 | 6
1-4 SGI.17.04 SCREEN 1 1 1
1-5 SGI.17.05 SCREW 4 4 | 4
1-6 SGI.17.06 SEAT LOCK 1 1 1
1-7 SGI.17.07 LOCKING PLATE 1 1 1
1-8 SGI.17.08 RETAINER 1 1 1
1-9 SGI.17.09 REAR COVER RED 1 1 1
1-9 SGI.17.09BU REAR COVER BLUE 1 1
1-9 SGI.17.09GY REAR COVER GREY 1 1
1-9 SGI.17.090R REAR COVER ORANGE 1
1-9 SGI.17.09RD REAR COVER RED 1




FO1 SIDE COVER




F02 R &L.S/WASSY

Enlarged figure
Next page

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
21 SGI1.18.01 SWITCH ASSY, R. 1 1 1
2-2 SGI1.18.02 SCREW 1 1 1
2-3 SGI1.18.03 BOLT 1 1 1
24 SGI1.18.04 BOLT 1 1 1
2-5 SGI1.18.05 HANDLE BAR R. 1 1 1
2-6 SGI.18.06 NUT 1 1 1
2-7 SGI1.18.07 FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 1 1
2-8 SGI1.18.08 WASHER 1 1 1
2-9 SGI1.18.09 HOSE ASSY, FR BRAKE 1 1 1
2-10 SGI.18.10 WASHER 1 1 1
2-11 SGI.18.11 BOLT 1 1 1
212 SGI.18.12 HOLDER, OIL CYLINDER 1 1 1
213 SGI.18.13 BRACKET HANDLE, L. 1 1 1
2-14 SGI.18.14 HANDLE BAR L. 1 1 1
2-15 SGI.18.15 HOLDER LEVER BRACKET L. 1 1 1
2-16 SGI.18.16 SWITCH ASSY, SEAT L 1 1 1
217 SGI.18.17 DIMMER S/W 1 1 1
218 SGI1.18.18 WINKER S/W 1 1 1
2-19 SGI.18.19 SWITCH, HORN 1 1 1
2-20 SGI1.18.20 SWITCH STARTER 1 1 1
2-21 SGI.18.21 SWITCH LIGHTING 1 1 1
2-22 SGI.18.22 CABLE, BRAKE 1 1 1
2-23 SGI.18.23 THROTTLE CABLE COMP 1 1 1
2-24 SGI.18.24 SPEEDOMETER CABLE 1 1 1




F0O2 R &L.S/W ASSY




FO3 STAND

< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8

N | S
3-1 SGI.19.01 MAIN STAND 1 1 1
3-2 SGI.19.02 SIDE STAND 1 1 1
3-3 SGI.19.03 SPRING, SIDE STAND 1 1 1
3-4 SGI.19.04 SCREW, SIDE STAND 1 1 1
3-5 SGI.19.05 NUT, SIDE STAND 1 1 1
3-6 SGI.19.06 RUBBER, STAND 1 1 1
3-7 SGI.19.07 BOLT 2 2 |2
3-8 SGI1.19.08 BUSH, MAIN STAND 2 2 |2
3-9 SGI.19.09 SPRING, MAIN STAND 1 1 1
3-10 SGI.19.10 STARTING ROD ASSY 1 1 1
3-11 SGI.19.11 BOLT 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




FO3 STAND




FO4 WINKER (TURNING SIGNAL LAMP)

< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8

N | S
41 SGI.20.01 COVER L FR TURN SIGNAL 1 1 1
4-2 SGI.20.02 BULB, TURN SIGNAL 1 1 1
4-3 SGI.20.03 LIGHT BASE COMP 1 1 1
4-4 SGI.20.04 HOUSING 1 1 1
4-5 SGI.20.05 COVER R. FR. TURN SIGNAL 1 1 1
4-6 SGI.20.06 BULB 1 1 1
4-7 SGI.20.07 LIGHT BASE COMP 1 1 1
4-8 SGI.20.08 R TURN SIGNAL HOUSING 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




FO4 (TURNING SIGNAL LAMP)




FO5 FRONT BOX

< [w

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S

5-1 SGI.21.01 FRONT BOX 1 1 1
5-2 SGI.21.02 BOLT 2 2 |2
5-3 SGI.21.03 BOX, LOCK 1 1 1
5-4 SGI.21.04 SCREW 2 2 |2
5-5 SGI.21.05 SCREW 2 2 |2
5-6 SGI.21.06 CLIP 2 2 |2
5-7 SGI.21.07 BOX COVER 1 1 1
5-8 SGI1.21.08 SEAL, RUBBER 1 1 1
5-9 SGI.21.09 HINGE 2 2 |2

Enlarged figure
Next page







FO6 CENTRAL COVER

< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8

N | S
6-1 SGI.22.01 CENTRAL COVER 1 1 1
6-2 SGI.22.02 BOLT 1 1 1
6-3 SGI.22.03 SCREW 1 1 1
6-4 SGI.22.04 MOUNTING PLATE, HANGER 1 1 1
6-5 SGI.22.05 HANGER 1 1 1
6-6 SGI.22.06 LID, CHECKING VIEW HOLE 1 1 1

4




FO7 CALIPER ASSY., FRONT BRAKE

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
71 SGI.23.01 DUST SEAL SET, PISTON 2 2 |2
7-2 SGI.23.02 BLEEDER 1 1 1
7-3 SGI.23.03 CAP, BLEEDER 1 1 1
7-4 SGI.23.04 COLLAR, N, FR. BRAKE 1 1 1
7-5 SGI.23.05 DUST SEAL 2 2 |2
7-6 SGI.23.06 PISTON 2 2 |2
7-7 SGI.23.07 SPRING 1 1 1
7-8 SGI.23.08 BRACKET COMP. 1 1 1
7-9 SGI.23.09 BUSH 2 2 |2
7-10 SGI.23.10 BUSH, PIN 1 1 1
711 SGI.23.11 BOLT-PIN B 1 1 1
7-12 SGI.23.12 BOLT-PIN A 1 1 1
713 SGI.23.13 RUBBER PLUG 1 1 1
7-14 SGI.23.14 POSITION PIN 2 2 |2
7-15 SGI.23.15 POSITION BOLT-PIN 2 2 |2
7-16 SGI.23.16 BUSH, TORQUE LINK 2 2 |2
717 SGI.23.17 SPACER, TORQUE LINK 1 1 1
7-18 SGI.23.18 DUST SEAL 2 2 |2
7-19 SGI.23.19 BRAKE PADS SET 1 1 1
7-20 SGI.23.20 CALIPER ASSY 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




FO7 CALIPER ASSY., FRONT BRAKE




FO8 FUEL TANK

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
8-1 SGI.24.01 PETCOCK, ASSY 1 1 1
8-2 SGI.24.02 STRAINER 1 1 1
8-3 SGI.24.03 GASKET, PETCOCK BODY 1 1 1
8-4 SGI1.24.04 FUEL TANK COMP 1 1 1
8-5 SGI.24.05 SEAL COMP, FUEL TANK 1 1 1
8-6 SGI.24.06 CAP COMP FUEL FILLER 1 1 1
8-7 SGI.24.07 SEAL RING FUEL TANK 1 1 1
8-8 SGI.24.08 TUBE COMP, FUEL 1 1 1
8-9 SGI.24.09 TUBE COMP, VACUUM 1 1 1
8-10 SGI.24.10 LEVEL SENSOR SET, FUEL 1 1 1
8-11 SGI.24.11 POSITION PLATE FUEL SENSOR 1 1 1
8-12 SGIl.24.12 POSITION PLATE FUEL SENSOR 1 1 1
8-13 SGI.24.13 JOINT, THREE WAY 1 1 1
8-14 SGl.24.14 TUBE A 1 1 1
8-15 SGI.24.15 TUBE B 4 4 [ 4
8-16 SGI.24.16 TUBE C 2 2 |2
8-17 SGIl.24.17 HOSE 1 1 1
8-18 SGI.24.18 NUT 3 3 13
8-19 SGI.24.19 BOLT 1 1 1
8-20 SGI.24.20 FILTER 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




F08 FUEL TANK




FO9 METER ASSY

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
9-1 SGI.25.01 INDICATOR BULB A 3 3 13
9-2 SGI.25.02 INDICATOR BULB B 1 1 1
9-3 SGI.25.03 BOLT M5 X 20 1 1 1
9-4 SGI.25.04 CLAMP LEAD 1 1 1
9-5 SGI.25.05 WIRE HARNESS, METER 1 1 1
9-6 SGI.25.06 METER HOUSING 1 1 1
9-7 SGI.25.07 METER 1 1 1
9-8 SGI.25.08 PLATE COMP REFLECTING 1 1 1
9-9 SGI.25.09 LENS 2 2 |2
9-10 SGI.25.10 SCREW 2 2 |2
9-11 SGI.25.11 NUT M5 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




FO9 METER ASSY




F10 BATTERY

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| # [+
10-1 SGI.26.01 BATTERY 1 1 1
10-3 SGI.26.02 CABLE, BATTERY 1 1 1
10-4 SGI.26.03 CABLE, EARTH 1 1 1
10-6 SGI.26.04 SOCKET HEAD, CAPSCREW 2 2 |2
10-7 SGI.26.05 BAND, BATTERY 1 1 1
10-8 SGI.26.06 BOLT 1 1 1




F11 SEAT
< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S
11-1 SGI.27.01 SEAT 1 1 1
SGI.27.01-BL SEAT BLUE BLACK 1
SGI.27.01-BL SEAT RED BLACK 1
SGI.27.01-YW SEAT BLUE YELLOW 1
SGI.27.01-BL SEAT GRAY BLACK 1
11-2 SGI.27.02 NUT 2 2 |2
11-3 SGI.27.03 BRACKET 1 1 1
11-4 SGI.27.04 LUGGAGE BOX 1 1 1
11-5 SGI.27.05 RUBBER BAND 2 2 |2
11-6 SGI.27.06 RUBBER PAD 2 2 |2
11-7 SGI.27.07 REAR RAIL 1 1 1




F12 EX. MUFFLER
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
12-1 SGI.28.01 EX. MUFFLER 1 1 1
12-2 SGI.28.02 GUARD EX PIPE 1 1 1
12-3 SGI.28.03 BOLT 2 2 2
12-4 SGI.28.04 WASHER 2 2 2
12-5 SGI.28.05 NUT 2 2 2
12-6 SGI.28.06 WASHER 1 1 1
12-7 SGI.28.07 NUT 2 2 2
12-8 SGI.28.08 BOLT M8 X 90 1 1 1

NOTE: FOR DIMONZA EXHAUST, PLEASE REFER TO MATRIX XX PARTS BOOK PAGE F20




F13 L. & R. REAR PROTECTING BAR

< [w

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S

13-1 SGI.29.01RD REAR PROTECTING BAR (L) RED 1 1 1
SGI.29.01BU REAR PROTECTING BAR (L) BLUE 1 1 1

SGI.29.01YW REAR PROTECTING BAR (L) YELLOW 1

SGI.29.GP1RD REAR PROTECTING BAR (L) RED GP1 1

SGI.29.GP10R REAR PROTECTING BAR (L) ORANGE GP1 1

SGI.29.GP1YW REAR PROTECTING BAR (L) YELLOW GP1 1

SGI.29.GP1GY REAR PROTECTING BAR (L) GREY GP1 1

SGI.30.01RD REAR PROTECTING BAR (R) RED 1 1 1

SGI.30.01BU REAR PROTECTING BAR (R) BLUE 1 1 1

SGI.30.01YW REAR PROTECTING BAR (R) YELLOW 1

SGI.30.GP1RD REAR PROTECTING BAR (R) RED GP1 1

SGI.30.GP10R REAR PROTECTING BAR (R) ORANGE GP1 1

SGI.30.GP1YW REAR PROTECTING BAR R) YELLOW GP1 1

13-2 SGI.30.GP1GY REAR PROTECTING BAR (R) GREY GP1 1

S ™M LUE

na

Enlarged figure next
page




F14 TAIL LIGHT

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
14-1 SGI.30.01 COVER, TAILLIGHT 1 1 1
14-2 SGI.30.02 BASE COMP, TAILLIGHT 1 1 1
14-3 SGI.30.03 BULB 1 1 1
14-4 SGI.30.04 SCREW 1 1 1
14-5 SGI.30.05 SCREW 2 2 |2
14-6 SGI.30.06 SOCKET COMP 1 1 1




F15 MIRROR COMP

¥ |0
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 |8
SRS
15-1 SGI.31.01 GRIP L. HANDLE 1 1 1
15-2 SGI.31.02 GRIP R.R. HANDLE 1 1 1
15-3 SGI.31.03 ADJUSTING NUT 1 1 1
15-4 SGIL.31.04 MIRROR ASSY, L. 1 1 1
15-5 SGI.31.05 ADJUSTING NUT 1 1 1
15-6 SGI.31.06 MIRROR ASSY, R. 1 1 1
1
/[.
6
)
(S
\ps /'/
4
3

[\



F16 HEADLIGHT

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
16-1 SGI.32.01 COVER, HEADLIGHT 1 1 1
16-2 SGI.32.02 BULB HEADLIGHT 1 1 1
16-3 SGI.32.03 CASE, HEADLIGHT 1 1 1
16-4 SGI.32.04 LOCK BASE 1 1 1
16-5 SGI.32.05 SPRING 1 1 1
16-6 SGI.32.06 LOCK PIECE 1 1 1
16-7 SGI.32.07 PIN SHAFT 1 1 1




F17 FRONT WHEEL

< n

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N N

171 SGI1.33.01 VALVE STEM 1 1 1
17-2 SGI1.33.02 AXLE BOLT 1 1 1
17-3 SGI.33.03 BUSH, SHAFT 1 1 1
17-4 SGI.33.04 SPACER, SHAFT 1 1 1
17-5 SGI.33.05 BEARING 1 1 1
17-6 SGI.33.06 DUST SEAL 1 1 1
17-7 SGI1.33.07 DISK, FR. BRAKE 1 1 1
17-8 SGI.33.08 BOLT 3 313
17-9 SGI1.33.09 BEARING 1 1 1
17-10 SGI.33.10 SEAL, DRIVING GEAR BOX FOR MILEOMETER | 1 1 1
17-11 SGI1.33.11 NUT 1 1 1
17-12 SG1.33.12 DRIVING, GEAR BOX ASSY FOR SPEEDOMETH| 1 1 1
17-13 SGI.33.13 TIRE FR 1 1 1
17-14 SG1.33.14 RIM FR. WHEEL 1 1 1
SGI.33.14YW RIM FR. WHEEL YELLOW 1

SGI.33.14BK RIM FR. WHEEL BLACK 1

SGI.33.140R RIM FR. WHEEL ORANGE 1

11
Enlarged figure

Next page




F17 FRONT WHEEL

11 12




F18 COVER FR.
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % é
18-1 SGI.34.01 COVER FR.RED 1 1 1
SGI.34.01YW COVER FR.YELLOW 1 1 1
SGI.34.01BU COVER FR.BLUE 1 1 1
SGI.34.GP10R COVER FR. ORANGE GP1 1
SGI.34.GP1RD COVER FR. RED GP1 1
SGI.34.GP1BU COVER FR. BLUE GP1 1
SGI.34.GP1GY COVER FR. GRAY GP1 1
18-2 SGI.34.028V FENDER, FR. SILVER 1 1 1
SGI.34.02BL FENDER, FR. BLACK 1 1 1
SGI.34.GP1CF FENDER, FR. GP1 CARBON FIBER 1
18-3 SGI.34.03 SCREEN, HEAD LAMP 1 1 1
18-4 SGI.34.04 SCREW M6 1 1 1
18-5 SGI.34.05 SCREW M6X20 4

Enlarged figure
next page




F19

L. & R. FRONT PROTECTING BAR

SGI.38.GP1BKWH

. PROTECTING BAR BLCK/WHITE GP1

SGI.38.GP1BKGY

. PROTECTING BAR BLACK/GRAY GP1

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % é
19-1 SGI.35.01SV L. PROTECTING BAR SILVER 1 1 1
SGI.35.01BL L. PROTECTING BAR BLACK 1 1 1

SGI.35.GP10R L. PROTECTING BAR ORANGE GP1 1

SGI.35.GP1YW L. PROTECTING BAR YELLOW GP1 1

SGI.35.GP1BKWH L. PROTECTING BAR BLCK/WHITE GP1 1

SGI.35.GP1BKGY L. PROTECTING BAR BLACK/GRAY GP1 1

19-2 SGI.38.01SV R. PROTECTING BAR SILVER 1 1 1
SGI.38.01BL R. PROTECTING BAR BLACK 1 1 1

SGI.38.GP10R R. PROTECTING BAR ORANGE GP1 1

SGI.38.GP1YW R. PROTECTING BAR YELLOW GP1 1

R 1

R 1

1

19-3

SG1.35.03

SIDE REFLECTOR




F20 AIR CLEANER

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % é
20-1 SGI.36.01 COVER, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
20-2 SGI.36.02 FILTER ELEMENT COMP., AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
20-3 SGI.36.03 FILTER ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
20-4 SGI.36.04 COVER, INLET CHAMBER 1 1 1
20-5 SGI.36.05 CONNECTING TUBE, AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
20-6 SGI.36.06 CASE COMP., AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
20-7 SGI.36.07 CONNECTING BAND AIR CLEANER 1 1 1
20-8 SGI.36.08 SCREW 1 1 1
20-9 SGI.36.09 SCREW 2 2 |2
20-10 SGI.36.10 SCREW 1 1 1
20-11 SGI.36.11 SCREW 5 515
20-12 SGI.36.12 TUBE, BREATHER 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




F20 AIR CLEANER




F21 FOOTREST
< [Te)
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary| 8 |8
N N
21 SGI.37.01 FOOTREST 1T 1 [1
212 SGI.37.02 COVER, BATTERY 1 1 |1
213 SGI.37.03 BOLT 4 | 4 |4




F22 REAR WHEEL

< [w

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S

221 SGI.38.01 TIRE RR 1 1 1
22-2 SGI.38.02 RR RIM 1 1 1
SG1.38.02BK RR RIM BLACK 1

SG1.38.02YW RR RIM YELLOW 1

SGI.38.020R RIM RR ORANGE 1

22-3 SGI.38.03 WASHER 1 1 1
22-4 SGI.38.04 NUT 1 1 1
22-5 SGI.38.05 VALVE STEM 1 1 1
22-6 SGI.38.06 BRAKE SHOE SET 1 1 1
22-7 SGI.38.07 BRAKE BLOCK 2 2 |2
22-8 SGI.38.08 SPRING RR. BRAKE 2 2 |2
22-9 SGI.38.09 CAM. RR. BRAKE 1 1 1
2210 SGI.38.10 ROCKER, COMP, RR. BRAKE 1 1 1
2211 SGI.38.11 ADJUSTING NUT, RR. BRAKE ROD 1 1 1
2212 SGI.38.12 BOLT 1 1 1
2213 SGI.38.13 PIN RR. BRAKE ROD 1 1 1
22-14 SGI.38.14 RETURN SPRING, RR. BRAKE ROCKER 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page







F23 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8

N | S
231 SGI.39.01 RR, SHOCK ABROBER ASSY 1 1 1
23-2 SGI.39.02 RUBBER BUSH 1 1 1
23-3 SGI.39.03 BUSH, SHAFT 1 1 1
23-4 SGI.39.04 BOLT, HEX 8 X 32 1 1 1
23-5 SGI.39.05 BOLT 10 X 35 1 1 1

/




F24 REAR FENDER (l)

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % g
241 SGI.40.01 REAR FENDER 1 1 1
24-2 SGI1.40.02 REAR FENDER 1 1 1
24-3 SGI1.40.03 WATER GUARD 1 1 1
24-4 SGI1.40.04 MOUNTING PLATE (A) 1 1 1
24-5 SGI1.40.05 BOLT 1 1 1
24-6 SGI.40.06 MOUNTING PLATE (B) 1 1 1
24-7 SGI1.40.07 BOLT 2 2 |2
24-8 SGI1.40.08 NUT 1 1 1
24-9 SGI.40.09 NUT 1 1 1




F25 REAR FENDER (Il)

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % §
251 SGl1.41.01 L. REAR TURNING SIGNAL LAMP ASSY 1 1 1
25-2 SGl.41.02 REAR FENDER 1 1 1
25-3 SG1.41.03 REAR FENDER 1 1 1
25-4 SGI1.41.04 CASE, R. TURNING SIGNAL LAMP 1 1 1
25-5 SGI1.41.05 BASE R. TURNING SIGNAL LAMP 1 1 1
25-6 SG1.41.06 BULB 1 1 1
25-7 SGI1.41.07 COVER, R. TURNING SIGNAL LAMP 1 1 1
25-8 SGI1.41.08 CONNECTING PLATE 2 212
25-9 SG1.41.09 NUT 2 2 |2
25-10 SG1.41.10 NUT 1 1 1
2511 SGl.41.11 REAR REFLECTOR 1 1 1
25-12 SGl.41.12 SCREW 2 2 |2
25-13 SG1.41.13 WASHER 1 1 1
25-14 SGl.41.14 WASHER 1 1 1
Enlarged figure

Next page




F25 REAR FENDER (II)




F26 STEERING STEM AND FR. SHOCK ABSORBER

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % é
26-1 SGI1.42.01 STEERING STEM 1 1 1
26-2 SGIl.42.02 FR. SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 1 1 1
26-3 SGI1.42.03 BOLT 1 1 1
26-4 SGIl.42.04 SCREW 1 1 1
26-5 SGI1.42.05 LOCKING NUT STEERING STEM 1 1 1
26-6 SGI1.42.06 TOP PAD TOP BEARING STEERING STEM 1 1 1
26-7 SGI1.42.07 STEEL BALL ASSY STEERING STEM 1 1 1
26-8 SGI1.42.08 RACE STEERING BOTTOM CONE 1 1 1
26-9 SGI1.42.09 RACE STEERING TOP CONE 1 1 1
26-10 SGI.42.10 BALL ASSY STEERING STEM 1 1 1
26-11 SGl.42.11 RACE STEERING STEM 1 1 1
26-12 SGl.42.12 BOLT 2 2 |2
26-13 SGI.42.13 FR. SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




F26 STEERING STEM AND FR. SHOCK ABSORBER




F27 STEERING HANDLE

< [w

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S

271 SGI1.42.01SV RIGHT HANDLE SHIELD SILVER 1 1 1
SGIl.42.01BL RIGHT HANDLE SHIELD BLACK 1 1 1

SGI.42.GP10R RIGHT HANDLE SHIELD ORANGE GP1 1

SGI.42.GP1RD RIGHT HANDLE SHIELD RED GP1 1

SGIl.42.GP1BU RIGHT HANDLE SHIELD BLUE GP1 1

27-2 SGI1.44.01SV LEFT HANDLE SHIELD SILVER 1 1 1
SGI.44.01BL LEFT HANDLE SHIELD BLACK 1 1 1

SGI.44.GP10R LEFT HANDLE SHIELD ORANGE GP1 1

SGI.44.GP1RD LEFT HANDLE SHIELD RED GP1 1

SGI1.44.GP1BU LEFT HANDLE SHIELD BLUE GP1 1

27-3 SGI.43.03RD FR. LIGHT COVER RED 1 1 1
SGI.43.03BU FR. LIGHT COVER BLUE 1 1 1

SGI1.43.03YW FR. LIGHT COVER YELLOW 1 1 1

SGI.43.GP10R FR. LIGHT COVER ORANGE GP1 1

SGI.43.GP1RD FR. LIGHT COVER RED GP1 1

SGI.43.GP1BU FR. LIGHT COVER BLUE GP1 1

SGI.43.GP1GY FR. LIGHT COVER GRAY GP1 1

27-4 SGI1.43.05 STEERING HANDLE 1 1 1
27-5 SGI.43.09 REAR HANDLE COVER 1 1 1
27-6 SGI.43.06 SCREW 1 1 1
27-7 SGI1.43.07 NUT 1 1 1
27-8 SGI1.43.08 FR. POSITION LIGHT 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
next page




F27 STEERING HANDLE




F28 FENDER FOR FRAME

< [w
REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| 8 [ 8
N | S

28-1 SGI.44.01 FENDER 1 1 1
28-2 SGI1.44.02 SCREW 2 2 |2
28-3 SGI1.44.03 BOLT 4 4 | 4




F29 WIRE HARNESS

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % é
29-1 SGI.45.01 C.D.l. 1 1 1
29-2 SGI.45.02 BOLT 1 1 1
29-3 SGI.45.03 CAP ASSY, SPARK PLUG 1 1 1
29-4 SGI1.45.04 REGULATOR COMP 1 1 1
29-5 SGI.45.05 FLASHER 1 1 1
29-6 SGI.45.06 KEY SET 1 1 1
29-7 SGI.45.07 SWITCH ASSY, COMBINATION LOCK 1 1 1
29-8 SGI1.45.08 KEY 1 1 1
29-9 SGI.45.09 RUBBER GROOVE 1 1 1
29-10 SGI.45.10 HARNESS WIRE 1 1 1
29-11 SGI.45.11 RESISTOR COMP 1 1 1
29-12 SGI.45.12 BOLT 1 1 1
29-13 SGI1.45.13 SCREW 1 1 1
29-14 SGI.45.14 IGNITION COIL COMP 1 1 1
29-15 SGI.45.15 RELAY 1 1 1
29-16 SGI1.45.16 NUT 1 1 1
2917 SGI.45.17 HARNESS WIRE 1 1 1
29-18 SGI1.45.18 NUT 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




F29 WIRE HARNESS

11

> > \ ‘a !'J -
18 e 9 4 12
¢ &/
@ .‘ “ s"”
9 N ) \s"
4 ‘g " <o 14
7 ) 2%
& )
9



F30 FRAME

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
30-1 SGI.46.01 HORN COMP 2 2 |2
30-2 SGI.46.02 HORN HOLDER 1 1 1
30-3 SGI.46.03 BOLT 2 2 |2
30-4 SGI1.46.04 L, FOOTREST 1 1 1
30-5 SGI.46.05 PIN 1 1 1
30-6 SGI.46.06 PIN 1 1 1
30-7 SGI.46.07 L, DECORATION PLATE 1 1 1
30-8 SGI1.46.08 HANGER COMP ENGINE 1 1 1
30-9 SGI.46.09 FRAME BODY 1 1 1
30-10 SGI.46.10 SCREW 1 1 1
30-11 SGI.46.11 R, FOOTREST 1 1 1
30-12 SGIl.46.12 R, DECORATION PLATE 1 1 1
30-13 SGI1.46.13 SCREW 2 2 |2
30-14 SGIl.46.14 BOLT, ENGINE HANGER 1 1 1

Enlarged figure
Next page




F30 FRAME




F31_TOOLS

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY % %
311 SG1.47.01 TOOL SET 1 1 1
31-2 SG1.47.02 WRENCH, EYE (18X19) 1 1 1
31-3 SG1.47.03 12X14 SPANNER 1 1 1
31-4 SG1.47.04 SPANNER, 8X10 1 1 1
31-5 SG1.47.05 PLIERS, 165 1 1 1
31-6 SG1.47.06 SCREW DRIVER, DOUBLE USE 1 1 1
31-7 SG1.47.07 TOOL BAG 1 1 1
31-8 SG1.47.08 WRENCH BAR 1 1 1
31-9 SG1.47.09 BAG, SERVICE BOOK 1 1 1

. \/
N\j




F32 GRAPHICS

Enlarged figure
next page

REF PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY g
32-1 UMPX0001-WH GRAPHIC FRONT COVER R. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0001-YW GRAPHIC FRONT COVER R. YELLOW 1 1

32-2 UMPX0002-WH GRAPHIC FRONT COVER L. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0002-YW GRAPHIC FRONT COVER L. YELLOW 1 1

32-3 UMPX0003-WH GRAPHIC FRONT COVER SIDE R. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0003-GYC10 GRAPHIC FRONT COVER SIDE R. GRAY C10 1 1

32-4 UMPX0004-WH GRAPHIC FRONT COVER SIDE L. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0004-GRC10 GRAPHIC FRONT COVER SIDE L.GRAY C10 1 1

32-5 UMPX0005-WH GRAPHIC BACK COVER R. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0005-YW GRAPHIC BACK COVER R. YELLOW 1 1

32-6 UMPX0006-WH GRAPHIC BACK COVER L. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0006-YW GRAPHIC BACK COVER L. YELLOW 1 1

32-7 UMPX0007-YW GRAPHIC POWERMAX (YELLOW LETTERS) R. | 1 1
32-8 UMPX0008-YW GRAPHIC POWERMAX (YELLOW LETTERS) L. 1 1
32-9 UMPX0009 UNITED MOTORS GRAPHIC R. 1 1
32-10 UMPX0010 UNITED MOTORS GRAPHIC L. 1 1
32-11 UMPX0011 UM GRAPHICS FRONT COVER 1 1
32-12 UMPX0012-WH #1 GRAPHIC BACK COVER SIDE R. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0012-BL #1 GRAPHIC BACK COVER SIDE R. BLACK 1 1

32-13 UMPX0013-WH #1 GRAPHIC BACK COVER SIDE L. BLACK 1 1
UMPX0013-BL #1 GRAPHIC BACK COVER SIDE L. BLACK 1 1

32-14 UMPX0014-WH #1 GRAPHIC FRONT COVER SIDE R. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0014-BL #1 GRAPHIC FRONT COVER SIDE R. BLACK 1 1

32-15 UMPX66%5-WH #1 GRAPHIC FRONT COVER SIDE L. WHITE 1 1
UMPX0015-BL #1 GRAPHIC FRONT COVER SIDE L. BLACK 1 1

32-16 UMPX0016 125 GRAPHIC BACK COVER SIDE R. 1 1
32-17 UMPX0017 126 GRAPHIC BACK COVER SIDE L. 1 1
32-18 UMPX0018 GP GRAPHIC BACK COVER SIDE R. 1 1
32-19 UMPX0019 GP GRAPHIC BACK COVER SIDE L. 1 1




UMPARTS

Order Online! www . umamerica.com

START RIDING®
& 2006 United Motors of America





